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2006 OVAC RON MAUCK WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
[Fifty-Third Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 19, 20, 21, 2006

103 Pounds
Justin Turnbull, Buckeye Local, dec. Nick Taylor, Wheeling Park [8-4]
Ryan Asbury, Oak Glen, dec. Taylor Yoder, Martins Ferry [4-0]
Nick Risdon, Harrison Central, dec. Dirk Bauer, Wheeling Central [4-1]
Ed Lahotay, Meadowbrook, dec. Zack Porter, Bellaire [8-1]
112 Pounds
Ronell Green, Wheeling Park, dec. Jimmy Reisz, Beallsville [7-2]
Daniel Felton, Brooke, dec. Ethan Dray, Oak Glen [8-2]
Paul Rose, Cambridge, dec. Justin Rossiter, Meadowbrook [11-0]
Jesse Brown, Shenandoah, dec. Zack Delguzzi, Edison [14-6]
119 Pounds
Dustin Daugherty, Cambridge, dec. Stephen Jewell, Wheeling Park [6-2]
Ryan Stephen, Barnesville, dec. Jared Border, Caldwell [6-2]
Chaz Clark, Union Local, dec. Mike Slaga, Buckeye Local [13-8]
Jeff Trigg, Shadyside, dec. Troy Eckleberry, Oak Glen [12-7]
125 Pounds
Abbie Rush, Wheeling Park, dec. Chase Clark, Union Local [7-2]
Tim McFarland, Brooke, won by default over Zac Androsko, St. Clairsville
Jon Ray, Cambridge, dec. Derrick Holt, Martins Ferry [4-1]
Johnny Merryman, Shadyside, dec. Brian Potkrajac, Edison [4-2]
130 Pounds
Willie Saxton, Buckeye Local, dec. Derek Caudill, Beaver Local [18-6]
Ronnie Green, Wheeling Park, dec. Dan Ray, Cambridge [7-2]
Zack Kosky, St. John, dec. Zach Basich, Wheeling Central [3-1]
Dylan Pendelton, Indian Creek, dec. Blake Widman, Edison [9-4]
135 Pounds
Joe Skoff, St. John, dec. Sean Mahley, Cambridge [5-2]
Torey Prickett, Monroe Central, dec. Bruce Kennedy, Wheeling Park [11-2]
Andy Stine, Edison, dec. Jon Bittinger, Beaver Local [4-0]
Dirk Baker, Oak Glen, dec. Chauncey Green, Bellaire [7-5]
140 Pounds
James Myers, Indian Creek, dec. Jesse Mahan, Oak Glen [4-2]
Kayne Melko, St. John, dec. Chad Ware, Martins Ferry [2-1, 20T]
Ronnie Nelson, Wheeling Park, dec. Chris Brancker, Edison [7-0]
Nick Pasquarella, Steubenville, dec. Tyler Bock, Beaver Local [11-1]
145 Pounds
Zack Schuller, Buckeye Local, dec. Mick Nicola, St. John [3-2]
Justin Seebach, Caldwell, pinned Chad Teague, Cambridge [3:42]
Adam Messenger, Barnesville, dec. Nathan Schaal, Buckeye Local [5-1]
Ross Johnson, Bellaire, dec. Nick Stine, Edison [3-2]
152 Pounds
Zac Bowers, Martins Ferry, dec. Brad Brooks, Harrison Central [3-1]
Jeff Pettit, Cameron, dec. Cody Miller, Oak Glen [5-0]
Bryan Skoff, St. John, pinned Craig Johnston, Indian Creek [1:33]
David Gianessi, Weir, dec. Brian Bilyeu, Beallsville [2-1]
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Wheeling Park
Oak Glen
Cambridge
Beaver Local
Buckeye Local
St. John
Edison
Martins Ferry
Barnesville
John Marshall
Bellaire
Brooke
Caldwell
Indian Creek
Harrison Central
Steubenville
Union Local
St. Clairsville
Beallsville
Shadyside
Shenandoah

263.5
193.5
193
158.5
146.5
130
117
112.5
108.5
107.5
79

78

76

72

67

67
63.5
63
58.5
57

56

160 Pounds

Rhett Northcraft, Oak Glen, dec. Bud Hines, Barnesville [6-5]

Dustin Hill, Wheeling Park, dec. Jacob Donley, Harrison Central [5-0]
Seth Skrypek, Wheeling Central, dec. Jonathan Stewart, Edison [3-2]
Jared Booth, Bellaire, dec. Josh Sizemore, Brooke [9-3]

171 Pounds

Josh Cologie, Buckeye Local, dec. Adam Gibson, Wheeling Park [5-2]
Kirk Wetherell, Cambridge, dec. Dan Dunn, Beaver Local [5-0]
Branko Busick, Weir, dec. Mark Chambers, John Marshall [10-7]
Junior Yost, Tyler Consolidated, dec. Tyler Love, Meadowbrook [5-3]

189 Pounds

Kyle Reader, Beaver Local, dec. Bobby Scurlock, Cambridge [7-5]

Josh Greathouse, Oak Glen, dec. Brandon Rickman, John Marshall [12-2]
Derick Hesson, Caldwell, dec. Matt Hill, Wheeling Park [5-0]

Sampson Gianesi, Weir, pinned Logan Koehler, Beallsville [4:14]

215 Pounds

John Horn, Shenandoah, dec. Paul Jefferis, Barnesville [8-3]

Bryan Rowland, Oak Glen, dec. Tommy Kettlewell, Wheeling Park [9-2]
Taylor Potts, John Marshall, dec. Shane Clark, Martins Ferry [4-2]
Thad Sollick, Beaver Local, dec. Mike Matuski, River [8-3]

275 Pounds

Jimmy Bowersock, Beaver Local, dec. Jeremiah Hinerman, Oak Glen [5-3]
Ralph Petrella, Steubenville, dec. Brett Traylor, Wheeling Park [2-1]

Eric Diagosta, East Liverpool, pinned Jeff Coole, Martins Ferry [3:25]
Dustin Bruce, Bellaire, won by default over John Nicolozakes, Cambridge

TEAM RESULTS:

Gene Monteleone
Larry Shaw
Tom Moore



East Liverpool
Meadowbrook
Monroe Central
Cameron

Weir

Wheeling Central
River

Wellsville

Tyler Consolidated
Conotton Valley
Magnolia
Steubenville Catholic
Bishop Donahue
Linsly

CLASS AAAA
Wheeling Park, 263.5
Cambridge, 193
Beaver Local, 158.5
Buckeye Local, 146.5
Edison, 117

John Marshall, 107.5
Brooke, 78
Steubenville, 67

East Liverpool, 53
Weir, 37

CLASS AA
Barnesville, 108.5
Caldwell, 76
Shenandoah, 56
Monroe Central, 49
Wheeling Central, 36
River, 28

Wellsville, 25

Steubenville Catholic, 3

Linsly, O

53
49
49
45
37
36
28
25
24
22
12

Sean Doyle

CLASS AAA

Oak Glen, 193.5
Martins Ferry, 112.5
Bellaire, 79

Indian Creek, 72
Harrison Central, 67
Union Local, 63.5
St. Clairsville, 63
Meadowbrook, 49
Tyler Consolidated, 24
Magnolia, 12

CLASS A

St. John, 130
Beallsville, 58.5
Shadyside, 57
Cameron, 45
Conotton Valley, 22
Bishop Donahue, 0



